1/12
Information on available spare parts:
Gerotor pump,
fixed displacement volume
Type PGZ
Component series 1X
Maximum operating pressure 15 bar

Contents Page
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Function, section, symbol 3
Technical data 4 and 5
Unit dimensions, standard types 6 to 9
Ports 10
Project planning information 10 to 12
H7572_d
2/12 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics PGZ   RE 10545/04.09
Ordering code
Series
Gerotor pump, low-pressure = Z
Frame size
BG4 = 4
BG5 = 5
Component series: Component series 10 to 19 = 1X
(10 to 19: Unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
Size
 Size Displacement volume/
  rotation
BG4 20 21.0 cm3 = 20
 32 33.4 cm3 = 32
 40 42.1 cm3 = 40
 50 52.0 cm3 = 50
 63 64.4 cm3 = 63
 80 84.2 cm3 = 80
BG5 63 64.4 cm3 = 63
 80 84.2 cm3 = 80
 100 105.3 cm3 = 100
 140 136.3 cm3 = 140
Direction of rotation
Clockwise (viewed on the shaft end) = R
Further details in the plain text
e.g. special designs
Type of connection
E4 = ISO 4-hole mounting flange
according to ISO 3019-2 and
VDMA 24560
U2 = SAE 2-hole mounting flange
B2 = ISO 2-hole mounting flange
according to ISO 3019-2,
secondary pump for
through-drive KB2
B3 = ISO 2-hole mounting flange
 according to ISO 3019-2,
secondary pump for
through-drive KB3
Seal material
 V = FKM seals
Line connection
 07 = SAE flange standard pressure series
Shaft design
 A = Cylindrical
 T = SAE involute gear 11T
 R = SAE involute gear 13T
The possible flange shaft configurations can be found in the
selection tables on the pages 6 to 9.
PG Z 1X  R 07 V *
Standard types PGZ-1X
 Type Size Material No.
PGZ4-1X/020RA07VE4 R901230020
PGZ4-1X/032RA07VE4 R901230024
PGZ4-1X/040RA07VE4 R901230028
PGZ4-1X/050RA07VE4 R901230032
PGZ4-1X/063RA07VE4 R901230036
PGZ4-1X/080RA07VE4 R901230040
PGZ5-1X/100RA07VE4 R901230052
PGZ5-1X/140RA07VE4 R901230056
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 10545/04.09   PGZ 3/12
Function, section
3
4
5
P
S
1
2 6
S
R